AG1-WA1 - Reversed Free Standing Wrap Around

AVW EQUIPMENT CO., INC.

DRAWN BY

cusTOMER: AVW EQUIPMENT CO.

105 S. 9TH AVENUE

MAYWOOD, IL 60153 CHECKED BY PROJECT: AG1-WA1_Reversed Free Standing Wrap Around
Tel: 708-343-7738 Fax: 708-343-9065
WWW.AVWEQUIPMENT.COM .
Qrty DESCRIPTION: Reversed Free Standing Wrap Around
- COMPANY PROPRIETARY NOTE - R%fT‘ESE 12/3/2021 PART NUMBER:  AG1-WA1 REV# 1
THIS DRAWING AND ITS DESIGNS ARE PROPERTY OF AVW EQUIPMENT CO. &
IT IS NOT TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION FROM AVW CO. [ v 0 oo o e e IDED PRIOR SIZE o wErGHT SHEET 1 of 52
TO SURFACE TREATMENTS, UNLESS NOTED. A : o

PATH:L:\Designs\Product Lines\Wraps & Combos\AG1-WA1 Reversed Free Standing Wrap Around\AG1-WA1 Reversed Free standing Wrap Around [Hydraulicl.iam




REVISION HISTORY

ECO No.| REV DESCRIPTION DATE ENGINEER APPROVED
1 INITIAL RELEASE 12/03/2021 |JIBIN
1
DRAWN BY Jibin cusTOMER: AVW EQUIPMENT CO.
AVW EQUIPMENT CO., INC.
105 S. 9TH AVENUE .
MAYWOOD, IL 60153 CHECKED BY PROJECT: AG1-WA1_Reversed Free Standing Wrap Around
Tel: 708-343-7738 Fax: 708-343-9065
WWW.AVWEQUIPMENT.COM
QT DESCRIPTION:
- COMPANY PROPRIETARY NOTE - R%fTAESE 12/3/2021 PART NUMBER: REV# 1
THIS DRAWING AND ITS DESIGNS ARE PROPERTY OF AVW EQUIPMENT CO. &
IT 1S NOT TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION FROM AVW CO. SIZE
DIMENSION ARE IN INCHES & PROVIDED PRIOR
TO SURFACE TREATMENTS, UNLESS NOTED. A EST WEIGHT: SHEET 2 of 52

PATH:




AG1-WA1 -Reversed Free Standing Wrap Around

i 153"

39%"

120"

25"

, 108%" |
DRAWN BY Jibin cusTOMER: AVW EQUIPMENT CO.
AVW EQUIPMENT CO., INC.
105 S. 9TH AVENUE .
MAYWOOD, IL 60153 CHECKED BY PROJECT: AG1-WA1_Reversed Free Standing Wrap Around
Tel: 708-343-7738 Fax: 708-343-9065
WWW.AVIWEQUIPMENT.COM QTYy DESCRIPTION: Reversed Free Standing Wrap Around
- COMPANY PROPRIETARY NOTE - R%fT‘ESE 12/3/2021 PART NUMBER:  AG1-WA1 REV# 1
THIS DRAWING AND ITS DESIGNS ARE PROPERTY OF AVW EQUIPMENT CO. &
IT 1S NOT TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION FROM AVW CO. SIZE
DIMENSION ARE IN INCHES & PROVIDED PRIOR
TO SURFACE TREATMENTS, UNLESS NOTED. A EST WEIGHT: SHEET 3 of 52

PATH:L:\Designs\Product Lines\Wraps & Combos\AG1-WA1 Reversed Free Standing Wrap Around\AG1-WA1 Reversed Free standing Wrap Around [Hydraulicl.iam




AG1-WA1 - Reversed Free Standing Wrap Around

' 52%"

53%" '

36%"

54'%"

36%"

83%6"

DRAWN BY Jibin cusTOMER: AVW EQUIPMENT CO.
AVW EQUIPMENT CO., INC.

105 S. 9TH AVENUE
MAYWOOD. IL 60153 CHECKED BY PROJECT: AG1-WA1_Reversed Free Standing Wrap Around

Tel: 708-343-7738 Fax: 708-343-9065

WWW.AVWEQUIPMENT.COM

QTy DESCRIPTION: Reversed Free Standing Wrap Around
- COMPANY PROPRIETARY NOTE - R%fT‘ESE 12/3/2021 PART NUMBER:  AG1-WA1 REV# 1
THIS DRAWING AND ITS DESIGNS ARE PROPERTY OF AVW EQUIPMENT CO. &
IT IS NOT TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION FROM AVW CO. [ v 0 oo o e e IDED PRIOR SIZE o wErGHT SHEET 4 of 52
TO SURFACE TREATMENTS, UNLESS NOTED. A : o

PATH:L:\Designs\Product Lines\Wraps & Combos\AG1-WA1 Reversed Free Standing Wrap Around\AG1-WA1 Reversed Free standing Wrap Around [Hydraulicl.iam




AG1-WA1 - Reversed Free Standing Wp Around

DRAWN BY Jibin cusTOMER: AVW EQUIPMENT CO.
AVW EQUIPMENT CO., INC.

105 S. 9TH AVENUE
MAYWOOD. IL 60153 CHECKED BY PROJECT: AG1-WA1_Reversed Free Standing Wrap Around

Tel: 708-343-7738 Fax: 708-343-9065

WWW.AVWEQUIPMENT.COM

arty DESCRIPTION: Reversed Free Standing Wrap Around
- COMPANY PROPRIETARY NOTE - R%‘f{‘:‘i 12/3/2021 PART NUMBER:  AG1-WA1 REV# 1
THIS DRAWING AND ITS DESIGNS ARE PROPERTY OF AVW EQUIPMENT CO. &
IT IS NOT TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION FROM AVW CO. [ v 0 oo o e e IDED PRIOR SIZE o wErGHT SHEET 5 of 52
TO SURFACE TREATMENTS, UNLESS NOTED. A : o

PATH:L:\Designs\Product Lines\Wraps & Combos\AG1-WA1 Reversed Free Standing Wrap Around\AG1-WA1 Reversed Free standing Wrap Around [Hydraulicl.iam




DETAIL A

&
X
N

DETAIL B

DRAWN BY Jibin cusTOMER: AVW EQUIPMENT CO.
AVW EQUIPMENT CO., INC.
105 S. 9TH AVENUE
MAYWOOD, IL 60153 CHECKED BY PROJECT: AG1-WA1_Reversed Free Standing Wrap Around
Tel: 708-343-7738 Fax: 708-343-9065
WWW.AVIWEQUIPMENT.COM [e10% DESCRIPTION: Reversed Free Standing Wrap Around
- COMPANY PROPRIETARY NOTE - R%—:TA:E 12/3/2021 PART NUMBER: AG1-WA1 REV# 1
THIS DRAWING AND ITS DESIGNS ARE PROPERTY OF AVW EQUIPMENT CO. &
IT 1S NOT TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION FROM AVW CO. SIZE
DIMENSION ARE IN INCHES & PROVIDED PRIOR
TO SURFACE TREATMENTS, UNLESS NOTED. A EST WEIGHT: SHEET 6 of 52

PATH:L:\Designs\Product Lines\Wraps & Combos\AG1-WA1 Reversed Free Standing Wrap Around\AG1-WA1 Reversed Free standing Wrap Around [Hydraulicl.iam




AG1-WAH1 - Reversed Free Standing Wrap Around

Parts List
ITEM PART NUMBER | QTY DESCRIPTION
1 WA1TA 1 Leg Driver(Reg)/Passenger(Rev)
2 AG1-WA1C 1 Z Wrap Top Frame (Reversed)
3 WA1B 1 Leg Passenger(Reg)/Driver(Rev)
4 BRG-WA1WB-SS 4 2" Pillow Block
5 HHCS1213225 8 1/2"-13UNCx 2 1/2"LG.HexScrew
6 SLW12 8 1/2" Split Lock Washer
7 FW12 16 1/2" Flat Washer
8 HN1213 8 1/2" - 13 UNC Hex Nut
9 AG1-WA1E 1 Reversed Straight Wrap Arm (Passenger Side 76")
10 AG1-WA1D 1 Reversed Straight Wrap Arm (Driver Side 48")
11 WA10K 2 Wrap Around Shaft Assembly
12 WA2F-0318 2 Wrap Stabilizer Kit (OPTIONAL)
13 WA1FB 4 Pin 3/8" x 5" LG
14 WA1FC 4 3/8" Set Screw Collar
15 WA1TFA 4 Blue Shock Absorber Assembly
16 TR1R 2 Retract Air Cylinder 2" x 10" (OPTIONAL)
17 WA1LB 4 Wrap Hose Assembly
18 HHCS3816200 8 3/8" - 16 x 2" UNC Hex Screw

DRAWN BY Jibin cusTOMER: AVW EQUIPMENT CO.
AVW EQUIPMENT CO., INC.
105 S. 9TH AVENUE .
MAYWOOD, IL 60153 CHECKED BY PROJECT: AG1-WA1_Reversed Free Standing Wrap Around
Tel: 708-343-7738 Fax: 708-343-9065
WWW.AVIWEQUIPMENT.COM [e10% DESCRIPTION: Reversed Free Standing Wrap Around
- COMPANY PROPRIETARY NOTE - R%—:TA:E 12/3/2021 PART NUMBER: AG1-WA1 REV# 1
THIS DRAWING AND ITS DESIGNS ARE PROPERTY OF AVW EQUIPMENT CO. &
IT 1S NOT TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION FROM AVW CO. SIZE
DIMENSION ARE IN INCHES & PROVIDED PRIOR
TO SURFACE TREATMENTS, UNLESS NOTED. A EST WEIGHT: SHEET 7 of 52

PATH:L:\Designs\Product Lines\Wraps & Combos\AG1-WA1 Reversed Free Standing Wrap Around\AG1-WA1 Reversed Free standing Wrap Around [Hydraulicl.iam




AG1-WA1C - Z Wrap Top Frame (Reversed) rarts Lt

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
1 [SQHS1213100 8 |Square Bolt - 1/2"-13 UNC x 1"
2 |AG1-WA1CA 1 |Reversed Wrap Around Frame Weldment
3 |DMP12A 8 |UHMW Hydraulic Line Bracket 1/2"x 1"x 2"LG
4 |HHCS1420150 4 [1/4"-20 x 1 1/2" Hex Screw
5 |FwW14 4 |1/4" Flat Washer
6 |WA1LHTA-CB-34 1 |1/2" OD Hydraulic tube Assembly 34"
7 |WA1LHTA-CB-60 1 |1/2" OD Hydraulic tube Assembly 60"
8 |AG1-WA1LHTA-CB-90| 1 |1/2" OD Hydraulic tube Assembly 90"

DETAIL AF

DRAWN BY Jibin cusTOMER: AVW EQUIPMENT CO.
AVW EQUIPMENT CO., INC.
105 S. 9TH AVENUE .
MAYWOOD, IL 60153 CHECKED BY PROJECT: AG1-WA1_Reversed Free Standing Wrap Around
Tel: 708-343-7738 Fax: 708-343-9065
WWW.AVIWEQUIPMENT.COM [e10% DESCRIPTION: Z Wrap Top Frame (Reversed)
- COMPANY PROPRIETARY NOTE - RELEASE 12/3/2021 PART NUMBER: AG1-WA1C REV# 1
THIS DRAWING AND ITS DESIGNS ARE PROPERTY OF AVW EQUIPMENT CO. &
IT 1S NOT TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION FROM AVW CO. SIZE
DIMENSION ARE IN INCHES & PROVIDED PRIOR
TO SURFACE TREATMENTS, UNLESS NOTED. A EST WEIGHT: SHEET 8 of 52

PATH:L:\Libraries\Productivity\Frames\Z-Wrap Top Frames\AG1-WA1 Reversed Z-Wrap Crossbar Frame\AG1-WA1 Z Wrap.iam




Parts List
AG1-WA1CA - Reversed Wrap Around Frame Weldment
ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
34°" 1 |AG1-WA1CAA 2 |Sq.Tubing [7 Ga.]4" x 60" LG

2 |AG1-WA1CAB 1 |Sq. Tubing [7 Ga]4inx305_8inLG
3 |WA1CAH 1 |Sq. Tubing #7Ga 4"x 30 5/8" LG
4 |WA1CAG 2 |SS SqTube #7Ga 4"x 60"LG

VIEW AG-AG 5 |SQTSS07GX400X01000 | 6 |SS SqTube #7Gax 4"x10"LG
6 |SAB1 2 |Dual Shock Absorber Bracket

0% 7 |WA1CAC 2 |Bearing Mounting Plate #1/4"x 11" x 12"
’ 8 |AG1-WC3BAH 1 | Air Cylinder Mounting Bracket [Reversed]
9 |WA1CAA 2 | 24" Horizontal Sleeve
AG !I— -------- — | AG
T =) w =3
1?“ E E
[ J I [ J
21%“ 22"
38%" 39%
43%"
42% 56%6"
56"

ITISNOT TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION FROM AVW CO.

DRAWN BY Jibin cusTOMER: AVW EQUIPMENT CO.
AVW EQUIPMENT CO., INC.
105 S. 9TH AVENUE .
MAYWOOD, IL 60153 CHECKED BY PROJECT: AG1-WA1_Reversed Free Standing Wrap Around
Tel: 708-343-7738 Fax: 708-343-9065
WWW.AVIWEQUIPMENT.COM [e10% DESCRIPTION: Reversed Wrap Around Frame Weldment
- COMPANY PROPRIETARY NOTE - RELEASE 12/3/2021 PART NUMBER:  AG1-WA1CA REV# 1
THIS DRAWING AND ITS DESIGNS ARE PROPERTY OF AVW EQUIPMENT CO. &

DIMENSION ARE IN INCHES & PROVIDED PRIOR
TO SURFACE TREATMENTS, UNLESS NOTED.

SIZE

A

EST WEIGHT: SHEET 9 of 52

PATH:L:\Libraries\Productivity\Frames\Z-Wrap Top Frames\AG1-WA1 Reversed Z-Wrap Crossbar Frame\Parts\AG1-WA1CA Weldment.iam




WA1CAG - SS SqTube #7Ga 4"x 60"LG

WA1CAH - Sq. Tubing #7Ga 4"x 30 5/8" LG

WA1CAAA - Sq.Tube#7 Ga 4 1/2" x 24" LG

730“
SQ. 4"
60“
31%" | /™5 gem
\' SQ. 4"
7\30"
24" SQ. 4%"
1 ll_. 6"
2%" t
\—QSVz“ TYP
TWO EACH ON
TWO ADJACENT SIDES
DRAWN BY Jibin cusTOMER: AVW EQUIPMENT CO.
AVW EQUIPMENT CO., INC.
105 S. 9TH AVENUE
MAYWOOD, IL 60153 CHECKED BY PROJECT: AG1-WA1_Reversed Free Standing Wrap Around
Tel: 708-343-7738 Fax: 708-343-9065
WWW.AVIWEQUIPMENT.COM [e10% DESCRIPTION: SS SqTube #7Ga 4"x 60"LG
- COMPANY PROPRIETARY NOTE - R%fTAESE 12/3/2021 PART NUMBER: WA1CAG REV# 1
THIS DRAWING AND ITS DESIGNS ARE PROPERTY OF AVW EQUIPMENT CO. &
IT IS NOT TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION FROM AVW CO. SIZE
DIMENSION ARE IN INCHES & PROVIDED PRIOR
TO SURFACE TREATMENTS, UNLESS NOTED. A EST WEIGHT: SHEET 10 of 52

PATH:L:\Libraries\Productivity\Frames\Z-Wrap Top Frames\WA1-EL-Z Wrap Crossbar Frame\Sq. Tubing [7 Gauge] 4 in x 60 in LG_73 deg angle cut.ipt




WA1CAB - SS SqTube #7Ga 4"x 60"LG

1/4-20 UNC - 2B ¥ %"
/TYP.
12" 37%"

/

SQ. 4"

WA1CAF - Sq. Tubing #7Ga 4" x 30 5/8" LG

SQTSS07GX400X01000 - SS SqTube #7Gax 4"x10"LG

¥ + b
60"
1/4-20 UNC-2B ¥ 3/6—\ 18" /_1/4-20 UNC - 2B ¥ %"
7‘\3°L/ i— -{l
sQ. 4" |
, 31%"
sQ. 4" | 10" i
DRAWN BY Jibin cusTOMER: AVW EQUIPMENT CO.
AVW EQUIPMENT CO., INC.
105 S. 9TH AVENUE .
MAYWOOD, IL 60153 CHECKED BY PROJECT: AG1-WA1_Reversed Free Standing Wrap Around
Tel: 708-343-7738 Fax: 708-343-9065
WWW.AVIWEQUIPMENT.COM [e10% DESCRIPTION: SS SqTube #7Ga 4"x 60"LG
- COMPANY PROPRIETARY NOTE - R%fTAESE 12/3/2021 PART NUMBER: WA1CAB REV# 1
THIS DRAWING AND ITS DESIGNS ARE PROPERTY OF AVW EQUIPMENT CO. &
IT IS NOT TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION FROM AVW CO. SIZE
DIMENSION ARE IN INCHES & PROVIDED PRIOR
TO SURFACE TREATMENTS, UNLESS NOTED. A EST WEIGHT: SHEET 11 of 52

PATH:L:\Libraries\Productivity\Frames\Z-Wrap Top Frames\WA1 Z Wrap Crossbar Frame\Sq. Tubing [7 Gauge] 4 in x 60 in LG_73 deg angle cut_holes.ipt




.

RY%" TYP.

SAB1 - Dual Shock Absorber Bracket

.

SAB1A - SS S.M #10Gax 3" x 7 3/16" LG.

13/8“

3"

SAB1B - SS S.M#10Ga x 1 3/8" x 3" LG.

L

Parts List
ITEM|QTY DESCRIPTION
1 SS S.M #10Gax 3" x 7 3/16" LG.
2 SS S.M#10Ga x 1 3/8" x 3" LG.
7%e" | @%s THRU TYP" ‘”—1/8"

1ll

5 | 5

Q| Q|

(o)) (e}

eg §—$ 3"
_$_OI Ql $
1ll \ Dl D
/ o
6%s"
R%" TYP. ,”__1/8
1 n
o
}____ o =@%e" TYP.
DRAWN BY Jibin cusTOMER: AVW EQUIPMENT CO.
AVW EQUIPMENT CO., INC.
105 S. 9TH AVENUE .
MAYWOOD, IL 60153 CHECKED BY PROJECT: AG1-WA1_Reversed Free Standing Wrap Around
Tel: 708-343-7738 Fax: 708-343-9065
WWW.AVWEQUIPMENT.COM
QrY DESCRIPTION: Dual Shock Absorber Bracket
- COMPANY PROPRIETARY NOTE - R%fTAESE 12/3/2021 PART NUMBER: SAB1 REV# 1
THIS DRAWING AND ITS DESIGNS ARE PROPERTY OF AVW EQUIPMENT CO. &
IT 1S NOT TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION FROM AVW CO. SIZE
DIMENSION ARE IN INCHES & PROVIDED PRIOR
TO SURFACE TREATMENTS, UNLESS NOTED. A EST WEIGHT: SHEET 12 of 52
PATH:L:\Libraries\AVW Components\Brackets\SAB1 - Shock Absorber Bracket\SAB1.iam




AG1-WC3BAH - Air Cylinder Mounting Bracket [Reversed]
.

4" /—¢%6" TYP. w{ -
g 4 |

4 ‘ i & R TYP. H
o
2o ‘1__@ o @ 9 135 !
4%" 1%" ! ] 1w
a4 || _upgor ] N

1'%6"

135°" 4"
oy —

o
WA1CAC - Bearing Mounting Plate #1/4"x 11" x 12"

12||
10“

i

| |
[ |
(| [ )
i =T j
; I A H I
S ) S
11" |z zi || 8"
3 3
(@] O
|—e- > ¢ -9—|—q> -4 .
| |
| N
/ 6" \—R%;“ TYP.
5/16-18 UNC - 2B" 115"

DRAWN BY Jibin cusTOMER: AVW EQUIPMENT CO.
AVW EQUIPMENT CO., INC.

105 S. 9TH AVENUE .
MAYWOOD, IL 60153 CHECKED BY PROJECT: AG1-WA1_Reversed Free Standing Wrap Around

Tel: 708-343-7738 Fax: 708-343-9065

WWW.AVWEQUIPMENT.COM

arty DESCRIPTION: Bearing Mounting Plate #1/4"x 11" x 12"
- COMPANY PROPRIETARY NOTE - R%fTAESE 12/3/2021 PART NUMBER: WA1CAC REV# 1
THIS DRAWING AND ITS DESIGNS ARE PROPERTY OF AVW EQUIPMENT CO. &
IT IS NOT TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION FROM AVW CO. [ v 0 oo o e e IDED PRIOR SIZE o wErGHT SHEET 13 of 52
TO SURFACE TREATMENTS, UNLESS NOTED. A : ol

PATH:L:\Libraries\AVW Components\Plates\Wrap Arm Mounting Plate\Wrap Arm Mounting Plate 11 in x 12 in.ipt




WAA1A - Leg Driver(Reg)/Passenger(Rev)

DETAIL E

Parts List
ITEM| PART NUMBER |QTY DESCRIPTION
1 |HN1420 2 |[1/4"-20 Hex Nut
2 |HHCS1420075 2 [1/4"-20 UNCx3/4" LG. Hex Screw
3 |SQHS1420050 2 [1/4"-20 x 0.5" UNC Square Screw
4 |FwW14 2 |1/4" Flat Washer
5 |WA1ILA 1 [Z-Wrap Around Side Water Manifold
6 |WA1TAA 1 |Leg Driver(Reg)/Passenger(Rev) DETAIL F
7 |CH304SS10625 | 2 |Clamping Hanger
DRAWN BY Jibin cusTOMER: AVW EQUIPMENT CO.
AVW EQUIPMENT CO., INC.
l\}lngﬁvggg/-\l\L/%g%% CHECKED BY PROJECT: AG1-WA1_Reversed Free Standing Wrap Around
Tel: 708-343-7738 Fax: 708-343-9065
WWW.AVIWEQUIPMENT.COM [e10% DESCRIPTION: Leg Driver(Reg)/Passenger(Rev)
- COMPANY PROPRIETARY NOTE - R%—:%SE 12/3/2021 PART NUMBER:  WA1A REV# 1
THIS DRAWING AND ITS DESIGNS ARE PROPERTY OF AVW EQUIPMENT CO. &
IT 1S NOT TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION FROM AVW CO. D%@S&%ﬂéﬁéﬁmﬁiéF[ﬁﬁ‘é?gﬁgfg'g? SKE ST WEIGHT- SHEET 14 of 52

PATH:L:\Libraries\Productivity\Legs\WA1-Wrap around Legs\WA1-120 in legs\Leg Manifold Assy_Driver Side.iam




WA1B - Leg Passenger(Reg)/Driver(Rev)

Parts List
ITEM| PART NUMBER | QTY DESCRIPTION
1 |HN1420 2 |1/4"-20 Hex Nut
2 |HHCS1420075 2 |1/4"-20 UNCx3/4" LG. Hex Screw
3 |SQHS1420050 2 |1/4"-20x 0.5" UNC Square Screw
4 |FW14 2 |1/4" Flat Washer
5 [WA1LA 1 Z-Wrap Around Side Water Manifold
6 |WA1BA 1 Leg Passenger(Reg)/ Driver(Rev)
7 [CH304SS10625 2 |Clamping Hanger

DETAIL G

DETAIL H

DRAWN BY Jibin cusTOMER: AVW EQUIPMENT CO.
AVW EQUIPMENT CO., INC.
105 S. 9TH AVENUE .
MAYWOOD, IL 60153 CHECKED BY PROJECT: AG1-WA1_Reversed Free Standing Wrap Around
Tel: 708-343-7738 Fax: 708-343-9065
WWW.AVIWEQUIPMENT.COM [e10% DESCRIPTION: Leg Passenger(Reg)/Driver(Rev)
- COMPANY PROPRIETARY NOTE - R%—:%SE 12/3/2021 PART NUMBER: WA1B REV# 1
THIS DRAWING AND ITS DESIGNS ARE PROPERTY OF AVW EQUIPMENT CO. &
IT 1S NOT TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION FROM AVW CO. SIZE
DIMENSION ARE IN INCHES & PROVIDED PRIOR
TO SURFACE TREATMENTS, UNLESS NOTED. A EST WEIGHT: SHEET 15 of 52

PATH:L:\Libraries\Productivity\Legs\WA1-Wrap around Legs\WA1-120 in legs\Leg Manifold Assy_Passenger Side.iam




Parts List
WA1 LA = Z_V\£§E Around Slde Water Manlf()ld ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
AN
/ ° 1 [WA1LAA 1 |Manifold w/ holes
2 |NZ14-05E80 5 |Nozzle - Yellow - 1/4" MNPT
0 ¢ 3 [SAE140109P-8 1 [Hex Plug 1/2" NPT
4 |BRB12MNPTHB-PPBLK 1 |1/2" NPT Plastic Hose Barb

\’/l e

DETAIL J

WA1LAA - Manifold w/ holes Drilling @%" Holes 5 Nos

through welded half couplings

& © © © [

WA1LAAA - Manifold Weld Assy Parts List

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
5 |PSSSC40X075X03350 | 1 |Pipe 3/4" SCH 40 x 33 1/2" LG
6 |HC304025 5 [1/4" Half Coupling
7 |HC304050 2 |1/2" Half Coupling
| 33%" i
= K & 2 K $ T
%"—| |=3" 7" TYP.— | f—sr
DRAWN BY Jibin cusTOMER: AVW EQUIPMENT CO.

AVW EQUIPMENT CO., INC.

105 S. 9TH AVENUE .
MAYWOOD, IL 60153 CHECKED BY PROJECT: AG1-WA1_Reversed Free Standing Wrap Around
Tel: 708-343-7738 Fax: 708-343-9065

WWW.AVWEQUIPMENT.COM

arty DESCRIPTION: Z-Wrap Around Side Water Manifold
- COMPANY PROPRIETARY NOTE - R%fTAESE 12/3/2021 PART NUMBER: WA1LA REV# 1
THIS DRAWING AND ITS DESIGNS ARE PROPERTY OF AVW EQUIPMENT CO. &
IT IS NOT TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION FROM AVW CO. [ v 0 oo o e e IDED PRIOR SIZE o wErGHT SHEET 16 of 52
TO SURFACE TREATMENTS, UNLESS NOTED. A : ol

PATH:L:\Designs\Product Lines\Manifolds\WA1LA - Z-Wrap Around Side Water Manifold\WA1LA - Z-Wrap Around Side Water Manifold.iam




HC304025 - 1/4" Half Coupling

HC304050 - 1/2" Half Coupling

@i

1/4 - 18 NPT"

Ul
%6

1/2 - 14 NPT"

DRAWN BY Jibin cusTOMER: AVW EQUIPMENT CO.
AVW EQUIPMENT CO., INC.
105 S. 9TH AVENUE .
MAYWOOD, IL 60153 CHECKED BY PROJECT: AG1-WA1_Reversed Free Standing Wrap Around
Tel: 708-343-7738 Fax: 708-343-9065
WWW.AVWEQUIPMENT.COM . .
[e10% DESCRIPTION: 1/4" Half Coupling
- COMPANY PROPRIETARY NOTE - RELEASE 12/3/2021 PART NUMBER: HC304025 REV# 1
THIS DRAWING AND ITS DESIGNS ARE PROPERTY OF AVW EQUIPMENT CO. &
IT 1S NOT TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION FROM AVW CO. SIZE
DIMENSION ARE IN INCHES & PROVIDED PRIOR
TO SURFACE TREATMENTS, UNLESS NOTED. A EST WEIGHT: SHEET 17 of 52
PATH:L:\Libraries\Parts\Couplings\Half Coupling\1-4 Half Coupling.ipt




WA1BA - Leg Passenger(Reg)/ Driver(Rev)

WA1AA - Leg Driver(Reg)/Passenger(Rev)

Parts List
PART
ITEM NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION

1 |WA1AAE 1 [Sq. Tubing [7 Gauge] 4" x 120" LG
2 |WA1AAA 1 |SS Sheet Metal #7Ga 6"x32"

3 [|WA1AAB 1 |SS Sheet Metal #7Ga 6"x17"

4 |WA1AAC 1 [Sq.Tubing [7 Ga.] 2 1/2" x 68" LG
5 |WA1AAD 1 [Sq.Tubing [7 Ga.] 2 1/2" x 28" LG

o o

DRAWN BY Jibin cusTOMER: AVW EQUIPMENT CO.
AVW EQUIPMENT CO., INC.
105 S. 9TH AVENUE .
MAYWOOD, IL 60153 CHECKED BY PROJECT: AG1-WA1_Reversed Free Standing Wrap Around
Tel: 708-343-7738 Fax: 708-343-9065
WWW.AVIWEQUIPMENT.COM [e10% DESCRIPTION: Leg Driver(Reg)/Passenger(Rev)
- COMPANY PROPRIETARY NOTE - R%‘fﬁ:‘z 12/3/2021 PART NUMBER: WA1AA REV# 1
THIS DRAWING AND ITS DESIGNS ARE PROPERTY OF AVW EQUIPMENT CO. &
IT IS NOT TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION FROM AVW CO. SIZE
DIMENSION ARE IN INCHES & PROVIDED PRIOR
TO SURFACE TREATMENTS, UNLESS NOTED. A EST WEIGHT: SHEET 18 of 52

PATH:L:\Libraries\Productivity\Legs\WA1-Wrap around Legs\WA1-120 in legs\Leg Assy_Driver side.iam




1/4-20 UNC - 2B ¥ %"

WA1AAE - Sq. Tubing [7 Gauge] 4" x 120" LG [ 2nos.

120:! |

30" 22"

DETAIL K

WA1AAC - Sq.Tubing [7 Ga.] 2 1/2" x 68" LG

/\681" sQ. 2%"
\ 1

68" !

T~

220"

WA1AAD - Sq.Tubing [7 Ga.] 2 1/2" x 28" LG

SQ. 2%"
/ NG
5\8:/ | 08" ™
| 8 |

DRAWN BY Jibin cusTOMER: AVW EQUIPMENT CO.
AVW EQUIPMENT CO., INC.

105 S. 9TH AVENUE .
MAYWOOD, IL 60153 CHECKED BY PROJECT: AG1-WA1_Reversed Free Standing Wrap Around

Tel: 708-343-7738 Fax: 708-343-9065

WWW.AVWEQUIPMENT.COM

[e10% DESCRIPTION: Sg. Tubing [7 Gauge] 4" x 120" LG
- COMPANY PROPRIETARY NOTE - R%fTAESE 12/3/2021 PART NUMBER: WA1AAE REV# 1
THIS DRAWING AND ITS DESIGNS ARE PROPERTY OF AVW EQUIPMENT CO. &
IT IS NOT TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION FROM AVW CO. [ 0ot 0™ o o o e e VIDED PRIOR SIZE o weraHT, SHEET 19 of 52
TO SURFACE TREATMENTS, UNLESS NOTED. A : ol

PATH:L:\Libraries\Productivity\Legs\WA1-Wrap around Legs\WA1-120 in legs\Sq. Tubing [7 Gauge] 4 in x 120 in LG with holes.ipt




WA1AAA - SS Sheet Metal #7Ga 6"x32"

R1"TYP.— | 14%" 13" 3" 1%"
\l : N
4}) B ~ _DOWN 90°"_ ~ — ]
R1" TYP T f
5/ Ll -¢_ " -¢_ 6“
R3%" _DOWN 90°"_ ?r I
T
30%" ’
I 32“

WA1AAB - SS Sheet Metal #7Ga 6"x17"

18"
Eyall
16%" 1 |/8 -
_____ DOwNeo" | §
R3%" 4 o é
_Sf__Dﬂvuﬁ"_______ ’
13%" 3"
Flat Pattern
DRAWN BY Jibin cusTOMER: AVW EQUIPMENT CO.
AVW EQUIPMENT CO., INC.
105 S. 9TH AVENUE .
MAYWOOD, IL 60153 CHECKED BY PROJECT: AG1-WA1_Reversed Free Standing Wrap Around
Tel: 708-343-7738 Fax: 708-343-9065
WWW.AVWEQUIPMENT.COM
QT DESCRIPTION: SS Sheet Metal #7Ga 6"x32"
- COMPANY PROPRIETARY NOTE - R%‘f{‘:‘i 12/3/2021 PART NUMBER: WA1TAAA REV# 1

THIS DRAWING AND ITS DESIGNS ARE PROPERTY OF AVW EQUIPMENT CO. &
ITISNOT TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION FROM AVW CO.

DIMENSION ARE IN INCHES & PROVIDED PRIOR | SIZE

TO SURFACE TREATMENTS, UNLESS NOTED. A EST WEIGHT: SHEET 20 of 52

PATH:L:\Libraries\Productivity\Legs\WA1-Wrap around Legs\WA1-120 in legs\Leg Attachment_2.ipt




AG1-WA1D - Reversed Straight Wrap Arm (Driver Side 48")

AVW EQUIPMENT CO., INC.

Parts List
PART
ITEM NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
1 |AG1-WA1DA 1 |[WRAP ARM WELDMENT 48" [H DRIVER]
2 |WA1DB 1 |Rubber Bumper Stop Assembly
3 |WA1DBB-S 1 |Weld Cover UHMW shaft 2 5/16"ODx 1/4"LG
4 |WA1LHTA-DS| 1 |WRAP STRAIGHT ARM - HYDRAULIC LINES (34 LG)
5 [WA3DB-2639 1 |Adjustable Z Wrap Bumper
6 |WA150SCC 1 [11/2" ID Split Collar
Parts List
ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
7 |SLVSTLO50JIC 4 |Sleeve 1/2" - 37 Deg Flared
8 |ROTSS20GX050X03400| 2 |[34" LG Hydraulic Hose
9 |DMP12 2 [1/2" Hydraulic Line Clamp UHMW Assy
10 |NUTSTLO50JIC 4 [1/2"-16x 37° Flared Nut
DRAWN BY Jibin cusTOMER: AVW EQUIPMENT CO.

105 S. 9TH AVENUE
MAYWOOD, IL 60153
Tel: 708-343-7738 Fax: 708-343-9065

CHECKED BY

PROJECT: AG1-WA1_Reversed Free Standing Wrap Around

WWW.AVWEQUIPMENT.COM

Qry

DescRrIPTION: WRAP STRAIGHT ARM - HYDRAULIC LINES (34 LG)

- COMPANY PROPRIETARY NOTE -

THIS DRAWING AND ITS DESIGNS ARE PROPERTY OF AVW EQUIPMENT CO. &

RELEASE
v 12/3/2021

PART NUMBER: WA1LHTA-DS

REV# 1

ITISNOT TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION FROM AVW CO.

DIMENSION ARE IN INCHES & PROVIDED PRIOR
TO SURFACE TREATMENTS, UNLESS NOTED.

SIZE

A

EST WEIGHT: SHEET 21 of 52

PATH:L:\Libraries\Productivity\Hydraulic Lines\Wrap Straight Arm - Hydraulic Lines\Wrap Straight Arm - Hydraulic Lines (34 LG).iam




WA3DB-2639 - Adjustable Z Wrap Bumper WA3DBA-2639 - Adjustable Plate Assembly

Parts List

ITEM|PART NUMBER|QTY DESCRIPTION

1 |WA3DBA-2639 | 1 |[Adjustable Plate Assembly
2 |WA3DBB-2639 | 1 |Adjustable Sleeve Assembly
3 |WA1DB 1 [Rubber Bumper Stop Assembly

Parts List
ITEM| PART NUMBER [QTY DESCRIPTION
4 |UB-SQ0375X1400 2 |Square UBoltD 3/8"x 4" x 5" LG
. 5 |HN3816 4 13/8"-16 18-8ss Heavy Hex Nut
WA3DBB-2639 - Adjustable Sleeve Assembly ——tslwas 4 376" Spit Lock Washer
7 |WA3DBAA-2639 1 [Plate and Shaft Weld Assembly
Parts List
ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
8 |WA3DBBA-2639 1 [Sq.Tubing #7Gax 2 1/2" x 2 3/4" LG.
9 |SCLRSS150X250X100 | 1 |1 1/2"ID Split Collar
10 [SQHS3816075 2 |[Square Head Screw 3/8"-16 x 3/4" LG SS
DRAWN BY Jibin cusTOMER: AVW EQUIPMENT CO.

AVW EQUIPMENT CO., INC.

105 S. 9TH AVENUE ]
MAYWOOD, IL 60153 CHECKED BY PROJECT: AG1-WA1_Reversed Free Standing Wrap Around

Tel: 708-343-7738 Fax: 708-343-9065

WWW.AVWEQUIPMENT.COM

arty DESCRIPTION: Adjustable Z Wrap Bumper
- COMPANY PROPRIETARY NOTE - R%—:TA:E 12/3/2021 PART NUMBER: WA3DB-2639 REV# 1
THIS DRAWING AND ITS DESIGNS ARE PROPERTY OF AVW EQUIPMENT CO. &
IT IS NOT TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION FROM AVW CO. [ 0ot 0™ o o o e e VIDED PRIOR SIZE o weraHT, SHEET 22 of 52
TO SURFACE TREATMENTS, UNLESS NOTED. A : ol

PATH:L:\Libraries\Productivity\Assembly Arms\Wrap Arms\Parts\WA3DB - Adjustable Lower Rubber Stop Arm\WA3DB-2639 - Adjustable Z Wrap Arm Bumper.iam




WA3DBBA-2639 - Sq.Tubing #7Gax 2 1/2" x 2 3/4" LG. 7 N

WA3DBAAA-2639 - Plate #1/4" x 5 3/4" x 5"

3y

/Q%e" THRU x4

a

5%" 43/8"

<

<

@17%¢" THRU -

2%"

\

(N
/

21/2||

214"

2%"

A\ 2/

-

3/8-16 UNC - 2B V¥ %"

2%

| \

},1%..4 /_3/8-16 UNC - 2B ¥ %"

WA3DBAAB-2639 - Pivot Shaft 1 1/2" ODx 2 1/4 LG.

L. %6 X 45° Chamfer"
N i __
_— 2%" :
“ L " | 1%s"
! i
L g~ L
lo— W ol
" SECTION L-L
DRAWN BY Jibin cusTOMER: AVW EQUIPMENT CO.
AVW EQUIPMENT CO., INC.
105 S. 9TH AVENUE .
MAYWOOD, IL 60153 CHECKED BY PROJECT: AG1-WA1_Reversed Free Standing Wrap Around
Tel: 708-343-7738 Fax: 708-343-9065
WWW.AVWEQUIPMENT.COM
QT DESCRIPTION: Plate #1/4" x 5 3/4" x 5"
- COMPANY PROPRIETARY NOTE - R%fTAESE 12/3/2021 PART NUMBER: WA3DBAAA-2639 REV# 1
THIS DRAWING AND ITS DESIGNS ARE PROPERTY OF AVW EQUIPMENT CO. &
IT IS NOT TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION FROM AVW CO. SIZE
DIMENSION ARE IN INCHES & PROVIDED PRIOR
TO SURFACE TREATMENTS, UNLESS NOTED. A EST WEIGHT: SHEET 23 of 52

PATH:L:\Libraries\AVW Components\Plates\Wrap Around Rubber Bump Stop Arm Plate #1_4in x 5-3_4in x 5in (with hole).ipt




Parts List

" H
SCLRSS150X250X100 - 1 1/2" ID Split Collar| - T .o vovser oty ESCRIPTION
1 |SCLRSS150X250X100-A | 1 |[SS Shaft2 1/2"0Dx 1 1/2"IDx 1"LG.
2 |SCLRSS150X250X100-B 1 |SS Shaft 2 1/2"0ODx 1 1/2"IDx 1"LG.
3 |SHCS1420075 2 [1/4"-20 x 3/4" L SS Socket Head Cap Screw
4 |SQHS1420075 1 |Square Bolt 1/4"-20 x 3/4"

SCLRSS150X250X100-A - SS Shaft 2 1/2"0Dx 1 1/2"IDx 1"LG.

R%e" TYP. N\

LT @_AM
1" g -O--
l —‘—@— © \QS% TYP.

1/8 TYP.

1/4-20 UNC - 2B"

R1%"
%" TYP.
Vv
SCLRSS150X250X100-B - SS Shaft 2 1/2"0ODx 1 1/2"IDx 1"LG. | 2 |
SECTION M-M
R¥s" TYP. SCALE1/2
s NL@___@;;N
l — [\ 1/4-20 UNC - 2B" TYP.
'l |71/a "TYP.
R1%"
RY%"
SECTION N-N ¥ -
SCALE 1/2 L | TP

AVW EQUIPMENT CO., INC.

105 S. 9TH AVENUE .
MAYWOOD, IL 60153 CHECKED BY PROJECT: AG1-WA1_Reversed Free Standing Wrap Around

Tel: 708-343-7738 Fax: 708-343-9065

WWW.AVWEQUIPMENT.COM

[e10% DESCRIPTION: 1 1/2" ID Split Collar
- COMPANY PROPRIETARY NOTE - RELEASE 12/3/2021 PART NUMBER:  SCLRSS150X250X100 REV# 1
THIS DRAWING AND ITS DESIGNS ARE PROPERTY OF AVW EQUIPMENT CO. &
IT1S NOT TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION FROM AVW CO. SiZE
DIMENSION ARE IN INCHES & PROVIDED PRIOR
TO SURFACE TREATMENTS, UNLESS NOTED. A EST WEIGHT: SHEET 24 of 52

PATH:L:\Libraries\AVW Components\Collars\Split Collars\1-1_2 in Splt Collar\1-1_2 in Split Collar.iam




"L

Parts List
WA1DB - Rubber Bumper Stop Assembl
E— p p y ITEM PART NUMBER| QTY DESCRIPTION
1 WA1DBA 1 Bumber Stop Arm Weld Assy
2 WA1DBB-0521 1 Rubber Bumper,3" Long
P
¢
/
SECTION P-P
AVW EQUIPMENT CO.. INC DRAWN BY Jibin cusTOMER: AVW EQUIPMENT CO.
105 S. 9TH AVENUE.’ ’ .
MAYWOOD, IL 60153 CHECKED BY PROJECT: AG1-WA1_Reversed Free Standing Wrap Around
Tel: 708-343-7738 Fax: 708-343-9065
WWW.AVIWEQUIPMENT.COM [e10% DESCRIPTION: Rubber Bumper Stop Assembly
- COMPANY PROPRIETARY NOTE - RELEASE 12/3/2021 PART NUMBER: WA1DB REV# 1
THIS DRAWING AND ITS DESIGNS ARE PROPERTY OF AVW EQUIPMENT CO. & DATE

ITISNOT TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION FROM AVW CO.

DIMENSION ARE IN INCHES & PROVIDED PRIOR | SIZE
TO SURFACE TREATMENTS, UNLESS NOTED. A

EST WEIGHT:

SHEET 25 of 52

PATH:L:\Libraries\Parts\Rubber Bump Stop\Rubber Bumper Stopper.iam




WA1DBA - Bumber Stop Arm Weld Assy

Parts List

ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
1 SQTSS07GX200X01500 1 Sq. Tube #7Gax 2" x 15"L
2 PLSS187X0200X1500X1H 1 Plate #3/16" x 1-7/8" x 1-7/8"

PLSS187X0200X1500X1H - Plate #3/16" x 1-7/8" x 1-7/8"

-—SQ. 1%e"— o' |-

3/8-16 UNC - 2B"—1 | 155"

R%e" TYP.—
|‘15/16"—’

WA1DBB-S - Weld Cover UHMW shaft 2 5/16"ODx 1/4"LG

AE

R%"\

A
N

Hr D1%:" @B2%"

™ }7%6“

SECTION AE-AE

J |

DRAWN BY Jibin cusTOMER: AVW EQUIPMENT CO.
AVW EQUIPMENT CO., INC.
105 S. 9TH AVENUE .
MAYWOOD, IL 60153 CHECKED BY PROJECT: AG1-WA1_Reversed Free Standing Wrap Around
Tel: 708-343-7738 Fax: 708-343-9065
WWW.AVWEQUIPMENT.COM
QT DESCRIPTION: Plate #3/16" x 1-7/8" x 1-7/8"
- COMPANY PROPRIETARY NOTE - RELEASE 12/3/2021 PART NUMBER: PLSS187X0200X1500X1H REV# 1
THIS DRAWING AND ITS DESIGNS ARE PROPERTY OF AVW EQUIPMENT CO. &
IT 1S NOT TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION FROM AVW CO. SIZE
DIMENSION ARE IN INCHES & PROVIDED PRIOR
TO SURFACE TREATMENTS, UNLESS NOTED. A EST WEIGHT: SHEET 26 of 52

PATH:L:\Libraries\Productivity\Assembly Arms\Wrap Arms\Parts\ZWAABO002.ipt




AG1-WA1DA - WRAP ARM WELDMENT 48" [H DRIVER]

48%"

A

— %" —

—T7%6"

9%e"

J
414 ﬁ

DRAWN BY Jibin cusTOMER: AVW EQUIPMENT CO.
AVW EQUIPMENT CO., INC.

105 S. 9TH AVENUE .
MAYWOOD, IL 60153 CHECKED BY PROJECT: AG1-WA1_Reversed Free Standing Wrap Around

Tel: 708-343-7738 Fax: 708-343-9065

WWW.AVWEQUIPMENT.COM

QTy pescrIPTION: WRAP ARM WELDMENT 48" [H DRIVER]
- COMPANY PROPRIETARY NOTE - R%fTAESE 12/3/2021 PART NUMBER: AG1-WA1DA REV# 1
THIS DRAWING AND ITS DESIGNS ARE PROPERTY OF AVW EQUIPMENT CO. &
IT IS NOT TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION FROM AVW CO. [ v 0 oo o e e IDED PRIOR SIZE o wErGHT SHEET 27 of 52
TO SURFACE TREATMENTS, UNLESS NOTED. A : ol
PATH L LIDTaries\PTodUCIVITY \ASSEMDIY ATMS\WVTap ATms\wvrap AT (1 ~Hyaraunc\AG T-WATD - Reversed Wrap Al ASSembly 48 M [H DIVEIParS\AG T-WATDA - Reversed Wrap Arm velament 48 1 [

DriverNAG1-WA1DA jam




AG1-WA1DA - WRAP ARM WELDMENT 48" [H DRIVER]

Parts List
ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
1 |WA1DAA 1 |Sqg. Tube #7Gax 4"x 76" LG
2 |SHSS200X01150 1 |Round Shaft 2" x 11 1/2"L
3 [SHSS150X00950 1 |[Round Shaft 1 1/2" x 9 1/2"L
4 [SAB1 1 |Dual Shock Absorber Bracket
5 |WA1DAF 1 [1/2" Clevis Assembly
6 |[PLSS187X0375X0375X0H | 2 |[Plate #3/16"x 3 3/4"x 3 3/4"
7 |WA1DAB 1 |Sqg.Tubing [7 Ga.] 2-1/2" x 4" LG.
8 |WA1DAC 1 |Sq.Tubing [7 Ga.] 2-1/2" x 2 1/2" LG.
9 |SQHS3816075 2 |Square Bolt - 3/8"-16 x 3/4" L
10 |GUSSS187X0175X0175 2 |Gusset#7Gax13/4x13/4

DRAWN BY Jibin cusTOMER: AVW EQUIPMENT CO.
AVW EQUIPMENT CO., INC.

105 S. 9TH AVENUE .
MAYWOOD, IL 60153 CHECKED BY PROJECT: AG1-WA1_Reversed Free Standing Wrap Around

Tel: 708-343-7738 Fax: 708-343-9065

WWW.AVWEQUIPMENT.COM

arty pescrIPTION: WRAP ARM WELDMENT 48" [H DRIVER]
- COMPANY PROPRIETARY NOTE - R%‘fT‘}ESE 12/3/2021 PART NUMBER: AG1-WA1DA REV# 1
THIS DRAWING AND ITS DESIGNS ARE PROPERTY OF AVW EQUIPMENT CO. &
IT IS NOT TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION FROM AVW CO. [ v 0 oo o e e IDED PRIOR SIZE o wErGHT SHEET 28 of 52
TO SURFACE TREATMENTS, UNLESS NOTED. A : ol
PATH L LIDTaries\PTodUCIVITY \ASSEMDIY ATMS\WVTap ATms\wvrap AT (1 d -Hydraunc]\AG T-WATD - Reversed wrap Arm A BTN [H DIVer\WPars\AG T-WATDA - TSed wWrap Arm 28 [F

DriverNAG1-WA1DA jam




WA1DAA - Sqg. Tube #7Gax 4"x 76" LG

48"

18%"

|—

227"

N
K

_+_

|
o

\—¢2" THRU

(X2) 3/8-16 UNC - 2B"
THRU ONE WALL

SQ. 4"

algd

BT

A

THRU

WA1DAB - Sq.Tubing [7 Ga.] 2-1/2" x 4" LG.

GUSSS187X0175X0175 - Gusset #7Gax 1 3/4 x 1 3/4

el

SQ. 1%"

R3"
N\

- L%" x45°

o

R%" TYP.

PLSS187X0375X0375X0H - Plate #3/16"x 3 3/4"x 3 3/4"

WA1DAC - Sq.Tubing [7 Ga.] 2-1/2" x 2 1/2" LG.

l— 215" —]
15"
4" | 1
/u_-
‘ ’72 ’ F—8Q. 3% oy
21" —Q ——
14"
2%" : 3/8-16 UNC - 2B"
730“ - -
\ THRU ONE WALL
o,
‘733/16“4‘ 21/2u |
11/‘"

\
\_3/8-16 UNC - 2B"

THRU ONE WALL

DRAWN BY Jibin cusTOMER: AVW EQUIPMENT CO.
AVW EQUIPMENT CO., INC.
105 S. 9TH AVENUE .
MAYWOOD, IL 60153 CHECKED BY PROJECT: AG1-WA1_Reversed Free Standing Wrap Around
Tel: 708-343-7738 Fax: 708-343-9065
WWW.AVWEQUIPMENT.COM
[e10% DESCRIPTION: Sg. Tube #7Gax 4"x 76" LG
- COMPANY PROPRIETARY NOTE - R%‘f{‘:‘i 12/3/2021 PART NUMBER: WA1DAA REV# 1
THIS DRAWING AND ITS DESIGNS ARE PROPERTY OF AVW EQUIPMENT CO. &
IT 1S NOT TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION FROM AVW CO. SIZE
DIMENSION ARE IN INCHES & PROVIDED PRIOR .
TO SURFACE TREATMENTS, UNLESS NOTED. A EST WEIGHT: SHEET 29 of 52

PATH L LIDTaries\PTodUCIVITY \ASSEMDIY ATMS\WVTap ATms\wvrap AT (1 d-Hydraunc\AG T-WATD - a Wrap Arm A BTN [H DIVer\WPars\AG T-WATDA - TSed wWrap Arm 28 [F
Driver)\Parts\AG1-WA1DAA ipt




Parts List
" H
WA1 DAF - 1/2 CIeVIS Assembly ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
1 |PLSS105X0088X0125X0H| 1 |Steel Plate #12Gax7/8"x1 1/4"
2 |WA1DAFA 1 [Sq. Tubing #11Gax 1" x 2 1/2" LG.
3 |WA1DAFB 1 |Air Cylinder Mounting Plate #1/4" x 1" x4 1/2"

R%s" TYP. ~/

PLSS105X0088X0125X0H - Steel Plate #12Gax7/8"x1 1/4"

~

A

Sl

~ Fwe

1%"

WA1DAFB - Air Cylinder Mounting Plate #1/4" x 1" x4 1/2"

4%"

—1%"—

2|

= RY%" TYP.

35/8"

THIS DRAWING AND ITS DESIGNS ARE PROPERTY OF AVW EQUIPMENT CO. &
ITISNOT TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION FROM AVW CO.

DRAWN BY Jibin cusTOMER: AVW EQUIPMENT CO.
AVW EQUIPMENT CO., INC.
105 S. 9TH AVENUE .
MAYWOOD, IL 60153 CHECKED BY PROJECT: AG1-WA1_Reversed Free Standing Wrap Around
Tel: 708-343-7738 Fax: 708-343-9065
WWW.AVWEQUIPMENT.COM Qrty DESCRIPTION: 1/2" Clevis Assembly
- COMPANY PROPRIETARY NOTE - R%‘fT‘}ESE 12/3/2021 PART NUMBER: WA1DAF REV# 1

DIMENSION ARE IN INCHES & PROVIDED PRIOR
TO SURFACE TREATMENTS, UNLESS NOTED.

SIZE
A EST WEIGHT:

SHEET 30 of 52

PATH:L:\Libraries\AVW Components\Clevis\AVWCC - 1_2 Clevis\AVWCC - 1_2 Clevis.iam




Parts List

WA2F-0318 - Wrap Stabilizer Kit (OPTIONAL)  |iTem

PART
TY DESCRIPTION
NUMBER Q
1 [WA2FA 1 |Shock Absorber W/ UHMW 1/2" ID
2 |WA2FB-0318 | 1 |Wrap Stabilizer Front Mount
3 |WAZ2FD 1 |Wrap stabilizer rear bracket mount
4 |WA2FC 1 |Wrap Stabilizer Rear Mount Clevis Assembly
DRAWN BY Jibin cusTOMER: AVW EQUIPMENT CO.
AVW EQUIPMENT CO., INC.
105 S. 9TH AVENUE .
MAYWOOD, IL 60153 CHECKED BY PROJECT: AG1-WA1_Reversed Free Standing Wrap Around
Tel: 708-343-7738 Fax: 708-343-9065
WWW.AVIWEQUIPMENT.COM QTYy DESCRIPTION: Wrap Stabilizer Kit (OPTIONAL)
- COMPANY PROPRIETARY NOTE - R%fTAESE 12/3/2021 PART NUMBER: WA2F-0318 REV# 1
THIS DRAWING AND ITS DESIGNS ARE PROPERTY OF AVW EQUIPMENT CO. &
IT IS NOT TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION FROM AVW €O, [ [ mm e Som o m o s O R oR | SIZE
TO SURFACE TREATMENTS, UNLESS NOTED. A EST WEIGHT: SHEET 31 of 52

PATH:L:\Libraries\Productivity\Assembly Arms\Wrap Arms\Parts\WA2F-0318- Wrap Stabilizer Kit.iam




WA2FB-0318 - Wrap Stabilizer Front Mount Parts List
ITEM| PART NUMBER |QTY DESCRIPTION
1 |WA2FBA 1 |Wrap Stabilizer Front Mount - Weldment
2 |FW12 2 [1/2" Flat Washer
3 |HHCS1213300 1 [1/2"-13 x 3" L Hex Screw
4 |NLN1213 1 [1/2"-13 Nylon Lock Nut
5 |WA2FBB1 1 |Threaded Rod 3/4"-10 x 5" LG
6 |HN3410 2 |3/4"-10 HEX NUT

WA2FBAA - SS Plate #3/16"x 2"x 5"

2%"

I e
=

\. J/ Ye" —= |‘

SECTION T-T N\
WA2FBAB - SS Plate #3/16"x 2"x 5"L @ b

@ 2Uie" 5"
— |__3/16|| __1%“4‘ ’71%"_-

\/—QS%J' x2 Nos

Ll | . W . ay

—— \ ) r 5 5
LN {R/

~

o R3/16"

/
>

5"
1%" ’715/8"_. __7/8|| 314"
@%e"X2Nos Unfolded View
4 | | 4
S S DRAWN BY Jibin CUSTOMER: AVW EQUIPMENT CO.
S > AVW EQUIPMENT CO., INC.
105 S. 9TH AVENUE
2" — Zi Zi MAYWOOD. IL 60153 CHECKED BY PROJECT: AG1-WA1_Reversed Free Standing Wrap Around
§| ;| Tel: 708-343-7738 Fax: 708-343-9065
1" 8 8 WWW.AVIWEQUIPMENT.COM Qty DESCRIPTION: Wrap Stabilizer Front Mount
| | - COMPANY PROPRIETARY NOTE - R%fTAESE 12/3/2021 PART NUMBER: WA2FB-0318 REV# 1
THIS DRAWING AND ITS DESIGNS ARE PROPERTY OF AVW EQUIPMENT CO. &
l—gm 31" 1 IT IS NOT TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION FROM AVW €O, [ mm e ~om o o o s O oR | SIZE -
R TO SURFACE TREATMENTS, UNLESS NOTED. A EST WEIGHT: SHEET 32 of 52
PATH:L:\Libraries\Productivity\Assembly Arms\Wrap Arms\Parts\WA2FB-0318_Wrap Stabilizer Front Mount\ WA2FB-0318.iam




Parts List Parts List
ITEM| PART NUMBER [QTY DESCRIPTION ITEM NLFJ)I\A/IFI;ER QTY DESCRIPTION
1 |WA2FDA 1 |Stabilizer Rear Bracket Weldment 6 |WA2FDAA 1 |SS Plate #1/4"x 4" x 5 3/4" LG
2 |UB-SQ0375X1400 | 2 |Square UBoltD 3/8"x4"x5"LG, 14" LG Total 7 |WA2FCAA 1 |SS Plate #3/16"x 2" x 2" LG
3 |Fwa38 4 |8/8" Flat Washer WAZ2FDA - Stabilizer Rear Bracket \Weldment
4 |SLW38 4 |3/8" Split Lock Washer
5 |HN3816 4 |3/8"-16 18-8ss Heavy Hex Nut o i o

WAZ2FD - Wrap stabilizer rear bracket mount

LO ®)
o a

Pz%"—-
WA2FDAA - SS Plate #1/4"x 4" x 5 3/4" LG

s%u

A

Fan
N\

Fany
A%

WA2FCAA - SS Plate #3/16"x 2" x 2" LG

/—¢71e"

/
pre ]

| \ 11/16“ 438"

A\
oD
\J

(f AY
N

DRAWN BY Jibin cusTOMER: AVW EQUIPMENT CO.
AVW EQUIPMENT CO., INC.

105 S. 9TH AVENUE .
MAYWOOD, IL 60153 CHECKED BY PROJECT: AG1-WA1_Reversed Free Standing Wrap Around
Tel: 708-343-7738 Fax: 708-343-9065

‘“ 3/n
RS

WWW.AVWEQUIPMENT.COM

- %"
]

arty DESCRIPTION: Wrap stabilizer rear bracket mount
- COMPANY PROPRIETARY NOTE - R%‘f{‘:‘i 12/3/2021 PART NUMBER: WA2FD REV# 1
THIS DRAWING AND ITS DESIGNS ARE PROPERTY OF AVW EQUIPMENT CO. &
IT IS NOT TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION FROM AVW CO. [ v 0 oo o e e IDED PRIOR SIZE o wErGHT SHEET 33 of 52
TO SURFACE TREATMENTS, UNLESS NOTED. A : ol

PATH:L:\Libraries\Productivity\Assembly Arms\Wrap Arms\Parts\WA2FD-0318_Wrap Stabilizer Rear Bracket Mount\WA2FD-0318.iam




2"

196"

2‘I 16"

D

-—1%"—‘

WA2FBAB - SS Plate #3/16"x 2"x 5"L

WA2FCAA - SS Plate #3/16"x 2" x 2" LG

WAZ2FC - Wrap Stabilizer Rear Mount Clevis Assembly

W

%ll

Parts List Parts List
ITEM|PART NUMBER |QTY DESCRIPTION ITEM NSQEER QTY DESCRIPTION
1 |WA2FCA 1 |WRAP STABILIZER REAR MOUNT 6 |WA2FCAA 2 [SS Plate #3/16"x 2" x 2" LG
2 |[Fw12 4 [1/2" Flat Washer 7 |wWA2FBAB 1 |SS Plate #3/16"x 2"x 5'L
3 |HHCS1213300 1 1/2"-13 x 3" L Hex Screw
4 |NLN1213 2 |1/2"-13 Nylon Lock Nut WAZ2FCA - Wrap Stabilizer Rear Mount - Weldment
5 |HHCS1213175 | 1 [1/2-13 x 1 3/4" L Hex Screw

5/8“

DRAWN BY Jibin cusTOMER: AVW EQUIPMENT CO.
AVW EQUIPMENT CO., INC.
105 S. 9TH AVENUE .
MAYWOOD, IL 60153 CHECKED BY PROJECT: AG1-WA1_Reversed Free Standing Wrap Around
Tel: 708-343-7738 Fax: 708-343-9065
WWW.AVIWEQUIPMENT.COM [e10% DESCRIPTION: Wrap Stabilizer Rear Mount Clevis Assembly
- COMPANY PROPRIETARY NOTE - R%‘fT‘}ESE 12/3/2021 PART NUMBER: WA2FC REV# 1
THIS DRAWING AND ITS DESIGNS ARE PROPERTY OF AVW EQUIPMENT CO. &
IT IS NOT TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION FROM AVW CO. SIZE
DIMENSION ARE IN INCHES & PROVIDED PRIOR
TO SURFACE TREATMENTS, UNLESS NOTED. A EST WEIGHT: SHEET 34 of 52

PATH:L:\Libraries\Productivity\Assembly Arms\Wrap Arms\Parts\WA2FC-0318_Wrap Stabilier Rear Mount\WA2FC-0318.iam




TR1R - Retract Air Cylinder 2" x 10" (OPTIONAL)

Parts List

PART
ITEM NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
1 |AC2X10 1 |Air Cylinder 2" x 10"
2 |WA1GC-0318 | 1 [Pin#1/2"Dx21/4" LG
3 |WA2GA 1 |Retract kit Rear Mounting Assy
4 |BJ1-2-20 1 |Ball Joint End Rod
5 |CP3-8 1 |[Cotter Pin

THIS DRAWING AND ITS DESIGNS ARE PROPERTY OF AVW EQUIPMENT CO. &
ITISNOT TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION FROM AVW CO.

DRAWN BY Jibin cusTOMER: AVW EQUIPMENT CO.
AVW EQUIPMENT CO., INC.
105 S. 9TH AVENUE .
MAYWOOD, IL 60153 CHECKED BY PROJECT: AG1-WA1_Reversed Free Standing Wrap Around
Tel: 708-343-7738 Fax: 708-343-9065
WWW.AVWEQUIPMENT.COM Qrty DESCRIPTION: Retract Air Cylinder 2" x 10" (OPTIONAL)
- COMPANY PROPRIETARY NOTE - R%‘fﬁ:‘z 12/3/2021 PART NUMBER: TR1R REV# 1

DIMENSION ARE IN INCHES & PROVIDED PRIOR | SIZE
TO SURFACE TREATMENTS, UNLESS NOTED. A

EST WEIGHT: SHEET 35 of 52

PATH:L:\Libraries\Parts\Air Cylinders\Retract Kit - Air Cylinder 2 x 10.iam




WA2GA - Retract kit Rear Mounting Assy

WA2GA1 - Clevis w/ threaded hole

4“
3%“
3/8" 15/8"

S| S| |
Zl | 1“
1 3 Y3 |

—= -

Be VA" %" / /
1/2-13UNG - 28" P VU

s

Parts List

PART
ITEM NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
1 [FW12 2 |1/2" Flat Washer
2 |WA2GA2 1 |Threaded Rod 1/2"-13 X 5" LG.
3 |CP3-8 1 |Cotter Pin
4 |HN1213 3 |1/2"- 13 UNC Hex Nut
5 |WA2GA1 1 |Clevis w/ threaded hole
6 |WA1GB-0318 1 [Pin 3/8"x21/4" LG
7 |WA2GA3 2 |Retract kit Rear Mount Bush

DRAWN BY Jibin cusTOMER: AVW EQUIPMENT CO.
AVW EQUIPMENT CO., INC.
105 S. 9TH AVENUE .
MAYWOOD, IL 60153 CHECKED BY PROJECT: AG1-WA1_Reversed Free Standing Wrap Around
Tel: 708-343-7738 Fax: 708-343-9065
WWW.AVWEQUIPMENT.COM QTty DESCRIPTION: Retract kit Rear Mounting Assy
- COMPANY PROPRIETARY NOTE - R%—:TA:E 12/3/2021 PART NUMBER: WA2GA REV# 1

THIS DRAWING AND ITS DESIGNS ARE PROPERTY OF AVW EQUIPMENT CO. &

ITISNOT TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION FROM AVW CO.

DIMENSION ARE IN INCHES & PROVIDED PRIOR | SIZE
TO SURFACE TREATMENTS, UNLESS NOTED. A

EST WEIGHT:

SHEET 36 of 52

PATH:L:\Libraries\Parts\Air Cylinders\Parts\Retract kit Rear Mounting Assy.iam




BJ1-2-20 - Ball Joint End Rod

Parts List
PART
ITEM NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
1 BJ1-2-20A 1 Nylon Ball Insert 1" OD. x 1/2" ID. x 5/8" LG
2 BJ1-2-20B 1 Small Ring OD 1"xID 3/4"x1/4"LG
3 BJ1A-2-20 1 Ball Joint Weldment

DRAWN BY cusTOMER: AVW EQUIPMENT CO.
AVW EQUIPMENT CO., INC.
105 S. 9TH AVENUE .
MAYWOOD, IL 60153 CHECKED BY PROJECT: AG1-WA1_Reversed Free Standing Wrap Around
Tel: 708-343-7738 Fax: 708-343-9065
WWW.AVWEQUIPMENT.COM )
Qry DESCRIPTION: Ball Joint End Rod
- COMPANY PROPRIETARY NOTE - R%—:TA:E 12/3/2021 PART NUMBER: BJ1-2-20 REV# 1
THIS DRAWING AND ITS DESIGNS ARE PROPERTY OF AVW EQUIPMENT CO. &
IT 1S NOT TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION FROM AVW CO. SIZE
DIMENSION ARE IN INCHES & PROVIDED PRIOR
TO SURFACE TREATMENTS, UNLESS NOTED. A EST WEIGHT: SHEET 37 of 52

PATH:L:\Libraries\AVW Compc

Joint Rod

Joint Rod End\BJ1-2-20.iam




BJ1-2-20D - Cylinder Lever #5/16x 1 9/32"x 2 3/8"

3/n 5/16"
E—]
R%" TYP. R4%" TYP.
fe— 15" —
gm
R%q" TYP.
%II
\ J 3/n
\“ RY%¢" 24
RY%s" TYP.—"
R"6"
"
AVW EQUIPMENT CO.. INC DRAWN BY Jibin cusTOMER: AVW EQUIPMENT CO.
105 S. 9TH AVENUE.’ ’ .
MAYWOOD, IL 60153 CHECKED BY PROJECT: AG1-WA1_Reversed Free Standing Wrap Around
Tel: 708-343-7738 Fax: 708-343-9065
WWW.AVIWEQUIPMENT.COM [e10% DESCRIPTION: Cylinder Lever #5/16x 1 9/32"x 2 3/8"
- COMPANY PROPRIETARY NOTE - R%‘fﬁ:‘z 12/3/2021 PART NUMBER:  BJ1-2-20D REV# 1
THIS DRAWING AND ITS DESIGNS ARE PROPERTY OF AVW EQUIPMENT CO. &

ITISNOT TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION FROM AVW CO.

DIMENSION ARE IN INCHES & PROVIDED PRIOR
TO SURFACE TREATMENTS, UNLESS NOTED.

SIZE

A

EST WEIGHT:

SHEET 38 of 52

PATH:L:\Libraries\AVW Compor Ball Joint Rod Joint Rod End\BJ1-2-20D.ipt




BJ1-2-20C - Large Ring OD 1 1/4"x ID 1"x 9/16" LG

Y6"x45° TYP.

’7%6"_’

—

T

R1/2"

Voree,

SECTION U-U
1.5:1

SCALE 1.

—144"X45° TYP.

9/]6“
YA .._______._+
DRAWN BY Jibin cusTOMER: AVW EQUIPMENT CO.
AVW EQUIPMENT CO., INC.
105 S. 9TH AVENUE .
MAYWOOD, IL 60153 CHECKED BY PROJECT: AG1-WA1_Reversed Free Standing Wrap Around
Tel: 708-343-7738 Fax: 708-343-9065
WWW.AVIWEQUIPMENT.COM [e10% DESCRIPTION: Large Ring OD 1 1/4"x ID 1"x 9/16" LG
- COMPANY PROPRIETARY NOTE - R%fTAESE 12/3/2021 PART NUMBER: BJ1-2-20C REV# 1
THIS DRAWING AND ITS DESIGNS ARE PROPERTY OF AVW EQUIPMENT CO. &
IT 1S NOT TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION FROM AVW CO. SIZE
DIMENSION ARE IN INCHES & PROVIDED PRIOR
TO SURFACE TREATMENTS, UNLESS NOTED. A EST WEIGHT: SHEET 39 of 52

PATH:L:\Libraries\AVW Components\Ball Joint Rod End\Ball Joint Rod En:

d\BLJRE_001.ipt




BJ1-2-20B - Small Ring OD 1"xID 3/4"x1/4"LG

¢13/16“ |

Vao" x 45° TYP.
|

| {
' i
e | RV RN
l : R%s
L
- 1 | X 1/40" x 45° TYP.
V |
B1Vie"
DRAWN BY Jibin cusTOMER: AVW EQUIPMENT CO.
AVW EQUIPMENT CO., INC.
105 S. 9TH AVENUE
MAYWOOD, IL 60153 CHECKED BY PROJECT: AG1-WA1_Reversed Free Standing Wrap Around
Tel: 708-343-7738 Fax: 708-343-9065
WWW.AVIWEQUIPMENT.COM [e10% DESCRIPTION: Small Ring OD 1"xID 3/4"x1/4"LG
- COMPANY PROPRIETARY NOTE - R%fTAESE 12/3/2021 PART NUMBER: BJ1-2-20B REV# 1
THIS DRAWING AND ITS DESIGNS ARE PROPERTY OF AVW EQUIPMENT CO. &
IT IS NOT TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION FROM AVW CO. SIZE
DIMENSION ARE IN INCHES & PROVIDED PRIOR
TO SURFACE TREATMENTS, UNLESS NOTED. A EST WEIGHT: SHEET 40 of 52

PATH:L:\Libraries\AVW Components\Ball Joint Rod End\Ball Joint Rod End\BLJRE_002.ipt




BJ1-2-20A - Nylon Ball Insert 1" OD. x 1/2" ID. x 5/8" LG

<—| 5n

~Vao" x 45°
: -
/
R%"
6"
B
R%"
\
| 4
|
W SECTION W-W
SCALE2:1
DRAWN BY Jibin cusTOMER: AVW EQUIPMENT CO.

AVW EQUIPMENT CO., INC.

105 S. 9TH AVENUE ]
MAYWOOD, IL 60153 CHECKED BY PROJECT: AG1-WA1_Reversed Free Standing Wrap Around

Tel: 708-343-7738 Fax: 708-343-9065

WWW.AVWEQUIPMENT.COM

[e10% pESCRIPTION: Nylon Ball Insert 1" OD. x 1/2" ID. x 5/8" LG
- COMPANY PROPRIETARY NOTE - RELEASE 12/3/2021 PART NUMBER: BJ1-2-20A REV# 1
THIS DRAWING AND ITS DESIGNS ARE PROPERTY OF AVW EQUIPMENT CO. &
IT IS NOT TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION FROM AVW CO. SiZE
DIMENSION ARE IN INCHES & PROVIDED PRIOR )
TO SURFACE TREATMENTS, UNLESS NOTED. A EST WEIGHT: SHEET 41 of 52

PATH:L:\Libraries\AVW Compol Ball Joint Rod Joint Rod End\BLJRE_003.ipt




AG1-WA1E - Reversed Straight Wrap Arm (Passenger Side 76")

Parts List
PART
NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
AG1-WA1EA 1 |[WRAP ARM WELDMENT 76" [H PASSENGER]
WA1DBB-S 1 |Weld Cover UHMW shaft 2 5/16"ODx 1/4"LG
WA1DB 1 |Rubber Bumper Stop Assembly
WA1TLHTA-PS | 1 |WRAP ARM - 76" LG Hydraulic Line Assembly
WA3DB-2639 1 |Adjustable Z Wrap Bumper
WA150SCC 1 [11/2" ID Split Collar

Parts List
ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
7 |ROTSS20GX050X06400 2 |Hydraulic Tube 1/2" O.D. x W.035" x 64" LG.
8 [SLVSTLO50JIC 4 |Sleeve 1/2" - 37 Deg Flared
9 |NUTSTLO50JIC 4 [1/2"-16x 37° Flared Nut
10 |DMP12 2 |1/2" Hydraulic Line Clamp UHMW Assy

DRAWN BY

AVW EQUIPMENT CO., INC.

Jibin cusTOMER: AVW EQUIPMENT CO.

105 S. 9TH AVENUE
MAYWOOD, IL 60153 CHECKED BY
Tel: 708-343-7738 Fax: 708-343-9065

PROJECT: AG1-WA1_Reversed Free Standing Wrap Around

WWW.AVWEQUIPMENT.COM

Qry

DESCRIPTION: Reversed Straight Wrap Arm (Passenger Side 76")

- COMPANY PROPRIETARY NOTE - RELEASE

DATE
THIS DRAWING AND ITS DESIGNS ARE PROPERTY OF AVW EQUIPMENT CO. &

12/3/2021 PART NUMBER:  AG1-WA1E REV# 1

ITISNOT TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION FROM AVW CO.

SIZE
DIMENSION ARE IN INCHES & PROVIDED PRIOR
TO SURFACE TREATMENTS, UNLESS NOTED. A EST WEIGHT: SHEET 42 of 52

PATH:L:\Libraries\Productivity\Assembly Arms\Wrap Arms\Wrap Arm [Reversed -HydraulicNAG1-WA1E - Reversed Wrap Arm Assembly 76 in [H Passenger\AG1-WA1E - Reversed Straight Wrap Arm (Passenger Side 76).iam




AG1-WA1EA - WRAP ARM WELDMENT 76" [H PASSENGER]

L,
LT

VIEW Y-Y

on

76%"

sty
L |

lood
= 7%6"

~—9%"

i

4%n

DRAWN BY Jibin cusTOMER: AVW EQUIPMENT CO.
AVW EQUIPMENT CO., INC.

105 S. 9TH AVENUE .
MAYWOOD, IL 60153 CHECKED BY PROJECT: AG1-WA1_Reversed Free Standing Wrap Around

Tel: 708-343-7738 Fax: 708-343-9065

WWW.AVWEQUIPMENT.COM

QTYy pEscRIPTION: WRAP ARM WELDMENT 76" [H PASSENGER]
- COMPANY PROPRIETARY NOTE - R%fTAESE 12/3/2021 PART NUMBER: AG1-WA1EA REV# 1
THIS DRAWING AND ITS DESIGNS ARE PROPERTY OF AVW EQUIPMENT CO. &
IT IS NOT TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION FROM AVW CO. [ 0ot 0™ o o o e e VIDED PRIOR SIZE o weraHT, SHEET 43 of 52
TO SURFACE TREATMENTS, UNLESS NOTED. A : ol
PATH L \CIOTareS\PTOaUCTIVITY ASSEMDIY ATTS\WIap AFMSWYTap AT [ ~HYQTauNc\AG T-WATE - REVersed Wrap A ASSemDly 76 N [H PaSSengeiNPars\AG T-WATEA - Reversed STralgnt Wrap Arm Welament [Passenger

Side 76)\AG1-WATEA jam




AG1-WA1EA - WRAP ARM WELDMENT 76" [H PASSENGER]

Parts List
ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
1 |WA1TEAA 1 |Sq. Tube #7Gax 4" x 76" LG
2 |SHSS200X01150 1 |Round Shaft 2" x 11 1/2"L
3 |SHSS150X00950 1 |Round Shaft 1 1/2" x 9 1/2"L
4 |SAB1 1 |Dual Shock Absorber Bracket
5 |WA1DAF 1 |1/2" Clevis Assembly
6 |WA1DAB 1 |Sq.Tubing [7 Ga.] 2-1/2" x 4" LG.
7 |WA1DAC 1 |Sq.Tubing [7 Ga.] 2-1/2" x 2 1/2" LG.
8 |SQHS3816075 2 |[Square Bolt - 3/8"-16 x 3/4" L
9 [PLSS187X0375X0375X0H 2 |Plate #3/16"x 3 3/4"x 3 3/4"
10 |GUSSS187X0175X0175 2 |Gusset#7Gax13/4x13/4

DRAWN BY Jibin

AVW EQUIPMENT CO., INC.

cusTOMER: AVW EQUIPMENT CO.

105 S. 9TH AVENUE
MAYWOOD, IL 60153 CHECKED BY
Tel: 708-343-7738 Fax: 708-343-9065

PROJECT: AG1-WA1_Reversed Free Standing Wrap Around

WWW.AVWEQUIPMENT.COM

Side 76)\AG1-WATEA jam

[e10% pEscRIPTION: WRAP ARM WELDMENT 76" [H PASSENGER]
- COMPANY PROPRIETARY NOTE - R%‘fT‘}ESE 12/3/2021 PART NUMBER: AG1-WA1EA REV# 1
THIS DRAWING AND ITS DESIGNS ARE PROPERTY OF AVW EQUIPMENT CO. &
IT IS NOT TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION FROM AVW CO. [ 0ot 0™ o o o e e VIDED PRIOR SIZE o weraHT, SHEET 44 of 52
TO SURFACE TREATMENTS, UNLESS NOTED. A : ol
PATH L \CIOTareS\PTOaUCIVITY ASSEMDIY ATTSIWIAp ATMSIVT ap AT [ ~HYOTauNc\AG T-WATE - REVersed Wrap A ASSemDly 76 N [H PaSSengeNParns\AG T-WATEA - T TSed STaignt Wiap ATm T Passenger




WA1EAA - Sq. Tube #7Gax 4" x 76" LG

GUSSS187X0175X0175 - Gusset #7Gax 1 3/4 x 1 3/4

76"

43" 12"

21!!

1% — |-

J—G} SO

T !
2" \—¢2" THRU 2"

ﬁ\—s/s-m UNC-2B "

THRU ONE WALL

- 1"

e -

WA1DAB - Sq.Tubing [7 Ga.] 2-1/2" x 4" LG.

" |
4 ‘ ’721/—-

B /4 sQ. 4"

THRU

WA1DAC - Sq.Tubing [7 Ga.] 2-

f— 215" —=

1%"

SQ.

el

1%"

R3"

N\

R%" TYP.

- L%" x45°

o

PLSS187X0375X0375X0H - Plate #3/16"x 3 3/4"x 3 3/4"

172" x 2 1/2" LG.

2% ——
11/‘“

3/8-16 UNC - 2B"
THRU ONE WALL

2" —’——Q\
1%"
i -

\_3/8-16 UNC - 2B"
THRU ONE WALL

35"

3%"

A

DRAWN BY Jibin cusTOMER: AVW EQUIPMENT CO.
AVW EQUIPMENT CO., INC.
105 S. 9TH AVENUE .
MAYWOOD, IL 60153 CHECKED BY PROJECT: AG1-WA1_Reversed Free Standing Wrap Around
Tel: 708-343-7738 Fax: 708-343-9065
WWW.AVWEQUIPMENT.COM
Qu co [e10% DESCRIPTION: Sg. Tube #7Gax 4" x 76" LG
- COMPANY PROPRIETARY NOTE - R%‘f{‘:‘i 12/3/2021 PART NUMBER: WA1EAA REV# 1
THIS DRAWING AND ITS DESIGNS ARE PROPERTY OF AVW EQUIPMENT CO. &
IT 1S NOT TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION FROM AVW CO. SIZE
DIMENSION ARE IN INCHES & PROVIDED PRIOR
TO SURFACE TREATMENTS, UNLESS NOTED. A EST WEIGHT: SHEET 45 of 52
d-Hydraunc\AG T-WATE - Reversed Wrap Arm ASSembly 76 1 [H PassengerNPans\AG T-WATEA - F TSed Straignt vwiap Arm T [Passenger

PATH L CIbraresPToauCIVITy ASSEMbTY ATMS\WYTap ATTSWWYTap AT 1
Side 76)\Parts\AG1-WA1EAA jpt




Parts List
WA10K - Wrap Around Shaft Assembly ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
1 |FW12 8 [1/2" Flat Washer
2 [SLwW12 12 |1/2" Split Lock Washer
3 [HHCS1213150 8 [1/2"-13 x 1 1/2" UNC Hex Screw
4 |HHCS1213175 4 [1/2"-13 x 1 3/4" L Hex Screw
5 |BRG-WA1KCB-SS 2 |1-1\2" Flange Mount Bearing-SS w/ plated Insert
6 |HHCS3816100 2 |3/8"-16 x 1" UNC Hex Screw
7 |NLN3816 2 |3/8"-16 Nylon Hex Nut
8 |HHCS51618100 4 15/16"-18 x 1" L Hex Screw
9 |EL90STLO50JICOS50NPTF| 2 [Elbow (1/2" NPTF Male X 1/2" JIC Male)
10 |HN1213 8 [1/2" - 13 UNC Hex Nut
11 |WA10KA 1 [Hydraulic Wrap Around M. Mount
12 | TB0195-WA1KM 1 |Hydraulic Motor
13 |WAS5KB-0508 1 |[Stub Shaft 1 1/2"D x 9" LG.
14 |WA1KC 1 |Plate #3/16" x 3 3/8" x 5 5/8" LG.
15 |HN3816 4 |Hex Nut - 3/8"-16
16 |HHCS3816125 4 [3/8"-16x1 1/4" UNC Hex Screw
17 |FW38 4 |3/8" Flat Washer
18 |HN3410 2 |Hex Nut - 3/4-10 UNC
WA2H-0210 1 |Universal Coupling Welded Assembly [12.5 in L]

DRAWN BY Jibin cusTOMER: AVW EQUIPMENT CO.
AVW EQUIPMENT CO., INC.
105 S. 9TH AVENUE .
MAYWOOD, IL 60153 CHECKED BY PROJECT: AG1-WA1_Reversed Free Standing Wrap Around
Tel: 708-343-7738 Fax: 708-343-9065
WWW.AVWEQUIPMENT.COM
Qu co arty DESCRIPTION: Wrap Around Shaft Assembly
- COMPANY PROPRIETARY NOTE - R%‘fﬁ:‘z 12/3/2021 PART NUMBER: WA10K REV# 1
THIS DRAWING AND ITS DESIGNS ARE PROPERTY OF AVW EQUIPMENT CO. &
IT 1S NOT TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION FROM AVW CO. SIZE
DIMENSION ARE IN INCHES & PROVIDED PRIOR
TO SURFACE TREATMENTS, UNLESS NOTED. A EST WEIGHT: SHEET 46 of 52

PATH:L:\Libraries\Productivity\Motor Mounts\Hydraulic\Wrap Around\Hydraulic Wrap Around Motor.iam




Parts List

WA2H-0210 - Universal Coupling Welded Assembly [12.5 in L]

ITEM| PART NUMBER [QTY DESCRIPTION
1 |WA2HA-0210 1 [UHMW Coupler 12 1/2" LG
2 |WA11-0112 4 |UHMW Spacer 2 1/4" OD x 1 1/2" ID x 3/4" L
3 [WA2HC 1 |Universal Coupler Base
4 |SHSS150X00512 | 1 |ShaftD11/2"x51/8" LG
DRAWN BY Jibin cusTOMER: AVW EQUIPMENT CO.
AVW EQUIPMENT CO., INC.
&%ﬁ%gg‘;ﬁ\(%’gﬂ% CHECKED BY PROJECT: AG1-WA1_Reversed Free Standing Wrap Around
Tel: 708-343-7738 Fax: 708-343-9065
WWW.AVIWEQUIPMENT.COM [e10% DESCRIPTION: Universal Coupling Welded Assembly [12.5 in L]
- COMPANY PROPRIETARY NOTE - R%fTAESE 12/3/2021 PART NUMBER: WA2H-0210 REV# 1
THIS DRAWING AND ITS DESIGNS ARE PROPERTY OF AVW EQUIPMENT CO. &
ERMISSION FROM AVW CO.
IT 1S NOT TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE P D'T“Q,EQ‘S,LC’F%SE,L“;}%ESTQZﬁ?‘é‘s[’sEﬁng'S? SKE o wErGHT SHEET 47 of 52

PATH:L:\Libraries\Parts\Couplers\WA2H - Universal Coupling Assembly\WA2H - Universal Coupling Assembly [rev1i].iam




Parts List
WA2HC - Universal Coupler Base ITEM| PART NUMBER |QTY DESCRIPTION
1 |SHSS050X00487 | 2 |Shaft 1/2"0D x 4 7/8" LG.
2 |WA2HCA 1 |Universal Base Plate [5/16"Ga] 4 3/4" W x 11" L

11“
33/8" 33/8“
14" 51 " " " X2 133/4"
i I o I oo
T 7\
~o | o0 | .
3%" 5 5 2%
o o
4" Iz 3% 2 4"
= =
7/ N o o "
FORMED 16" f= ? _?\ol — 1%

O

Q
|’1%"'l (X4) ¢13/32" (X4) ¢33/64"
FLAT PATTERN

DRAWN BY Jibin cusTOMER: AVW EQUIPMENT CO.
AVW EQUIPMENT CO., INC.

105 S. 9TH AVENUE .
MAYWOOD, IL 60153 CHECKED BY PROJECT: AG1-WA1_Reversed Free Standing Wrap Around

Tel: 708-343-7738 Fax: 708-343-9065

WWW.AVWEQUIPMENT.COM

arty DESCRIPTION: Universal Coupler Base
- COMPANY PROPRIETARY NOTE - R%‘fT‘}ESE 12/3/2021 PART NUMBER: WA2HC REV# 1
THIS DRAWING AND ITS DESIGNS ARE PROPERTY OF AVW EQUIPMENT CO. &
IT IS NOT TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION FROM AVW CO. [ v 0 oo o e e IDED PRIOR SIZE o wErGHT SHEET 48 of 52
TO SURFACE TREATMENTS, UNLESS NOTED. A : ol

PATH:L:\Libraries\Parts\Couplers\Universal Coupling Base\WA2HC - Universal Coupling Base.iam




WA2HA-0210 - UHMW Coupler 12 1/2" LG

2% —

Parts List

ITEM

PART
NUMBER

QTY

DESCRIPTION

1 |WA2HA-0210 1

UHMW Coupler 12 1/2" LG

@3%6"

- 1%"

15"
1 %"x45°
37/8"
RY%" TYP.X [~ @1% T 2%"
4%" 12"
L — R3%s ﬂ 7T
3y /4R 3%"
B1% T 24" W f
{ 1%"
1
3/m
%X45° |4y ] —2%"—
DRAWN BY Jibin cusTOMER: AVW EQUIPMENT CO.
AVW EQUIPMENT CO., INC.
105 S. 9TH AVENUE .
MAYWOOD, IL 60153 CHECKED BY PROJECT: AG1-WA1_Reversed Free Standing Wrap Around
Tel: 708-343-7738 Fax: 708-343-9065
WWW.AVIWEQUIPMENT.COM QTYy DESCRIPTION: UHMW Coupler 12 1/2" LG
- COMPANY PROPRIETARY NOTE - R%fTAESE 12/3/2021 PART NUMBER: WA2HA-0210 REV# 1
THIS DRAWING AND ITS DESIGNS ARE PROPERTY OF AVW EQUIPMENT CO. &
IT IS NOT TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION FROM AVW CO. SIZE
DIMENSION ARE IN INCHES & PROVIDED PRIOR
TO SURFACE TREATMENTS, UNLESS NOTED. A EST WEIGHT: SHEET 49 of 52

PATH:L:\Libraries\Parts\Couplers\UHMW\Standard UHMW Copupler 12.5in.ipt




Parts List

WA10KA - Hydraulic Wrap Around M. Mount ITEM| \OmaeRr |QTY DESCRIPTION

1 |WA10KAB | 2 |Plate #5/16" x 14-1/2" x 3-3/4"

2 |WA10KAA | 1 |Plate #1/4" x 3 3/4" x 6 3/8"

6%" 3 |WA10KAC | 2 |Plate #1/4"x5 1/8"x6 3/8"LG.

5
)

51/8"

> =),

13ll - =
11%"
14"
| - -
ZIII
i | - -
_ ] L] DRAWN BY Jibin cusTOMER: AVW EQUIPMENT CO.
f AVW EQUIPMENT CO., INC.
A 105 S. 9TH AVENUE .
MAYWOOD, IL 60153 CHECKED BY PROJECT: AG1-WA1_Reversed Free Standing Wrap Around
Tel: 708-343-7738 Fax: 708-343-9065
WWW.AVIWEQUIPMENT.COM arty DESCRIPTION: Hydraulic Wrap Around M. Mount
- COMPANY PROPRIETARY NOTE - R%—:%SE 12/3/2021 PART NUMBER: WA10KA REV# 1

THIS DRAWING AND ITS DESIGNS ARE PROPERTY OF AVW EQUIPMENT CO. &

ITISNOT TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION FROM AVW CO. DIMENSION ARE IN INCHES & PROVIDED PRIOR SIZE

TO SURFACE TREATMENTS, UNLESS NOTED. A EST WEIGHT: SHEET 50 of 52

PATH:L:\Libraries\Productivity\Motor Mounts\Hydraulic\Wrap Around\Parts\WA10KA - Hydraulic Motor Mount.iam




WA10KAB - Plate #5/16" x 14-1/2" x 3-3/4"

1"

14%"

%II

o
o] |
- ; : i

\¢%ll
THRU

"
- —%s

¢7/16"

VA1KC - Plate #3/16" x 3 3/8" x 5 5/8" LG.

55/8"

[~

3%"

2%"

—5

—O

\_g2" THRU
—21%"

WA10KAA - Plate #1/4" x 3 3/4" x 6 3/8"

6%"
| s |
P
3%" 2" 3" ——
&

;

- (x4) @%" THRU

o -

THRU 1 WA10KAC - Plate #1/4"x5 1/8"x6 3/8"LG.
] |
%ll
] | ‘ u 63/8“
J ¥ ]
5%"
A -
53/8" A
~ - _
L~ (X4) @%" THRU 4" LI_ 2%s"
Rﬁ/m"m
g 4" + 2" 3%" 51/8“
16" |
o N $ R%s" TYP. i
R%" TYP.
*| |__3/16,, (X4) @%" THRU
AVW EQUIPMENT CO., INC. DRAWN BY Jibin cusTOMER: AVW EQUIPMENT CO.
105 S. 9TH AVENUE .
MAYWOOD, IL 60153 CHECKED BY PROJECT: AG1-WA1_Reversed Free Standing Wrap Around
Tel: 708-343-7738 Fax: 708-343-9065
WWW.AVWEQUIPMENT.COM
QT DESCRIPTION: Plate #5/16" x 14-1/2" x 3-3/4"
- COMPANY PROPRIETARY NOTE - R%—:TA:E 12/3/2021 PART NUMBER: WA10KAB REV# 1
THIS DRAWING AND ITS DESIGNS ARE PROPERTY OF AVW EQUIPMENT CO. &

ITISNOT TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION FROM AVW CO.

DIMENSION ARE IN INCHES & PROVIDED PRIOR
TO SURFACE TREATMENTS, UNLESS NOTED.

SIZE

A

EST WEIGHT:

SHEET 51 of 52

PATH:L:\Libraries\AVW Components\Plates\Motor Mount Plates\Hydraulic Motor Plates\MMP [14.5 in x 3.75 in][Side].ipt




WASKB-0508 - Stub Shaft 1 1/2"D x 9" LG. Parts List

mem| (PART oty DESCRIPTION
AB e NUMBER
@ W b 1 |WASKBB | 1 |Round Plate #1/2" x 3 5/8" D
<—I
\ 2 |WASKBC | 1 [ShaftOD 1.5"x8 1 2"LG
AD t } AD 3 |WASKBA | 1 [Key #1/8" x 1/4"x 1 1/2" LG
TR T Pp— 1%" 1%" 13" 1%"

¢35/8..

¢11/2"

AC AC

-+
|
|
‘I
I t——
|
I
L

9" 9"
¢258"
%4 X 45° Chamfer"
1 1/2-12 UNF - 2B"
¥
: I 1/2"
o i

AB < SECTION AB-AB G B %

%4 X 45° Chamfer"
1 1/2-12 UNF - 2A" SECTION AC-AC

%

T A

DRAWN BY Jibin cusTOMER: AVW EQUIPMENT CO.
AVW EQUIPMENT CO., INC.

105 S. 9TH AVENUE .
MAYWOOD, IL 60153 CHECKED BY PROJECT: AG1-WA1_Reversed Free Standing Wrap Around

Tel: 708-343-7738 Fax: 708-343-9065

WWW.AVWEQUIPMENT.COM

SECTI O N AD AD Qty DESCRIPTION: Stub Shaft 1 1/2"D x 9" LG.
- COMPANY PROPRIETARY NOTE - R%fTAESE 12/3/2021 PART NUMBER: WAS5KB-0508 REV# 1
THIS DRAWING AND ITS DESIGNS ARE PROPERTY OF AVW EQUIPMENT CO. &
IT IS NOT TO BE USED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION FROM AVW CO. SIZE
DIMENSION ARE IN INCHES & PROVIDED PRIOR
TO SURFACE TREATMENTS, UNLESS NOTED. A EST WEIGHT: SHEET 52 of 52

PATH:L:\Libraries\AVW Components\Stab Shaft\Stub Shaft WASKB\WASKB - Stub Shaft 8.5 LG.iam




